Complaint Description

Glen Morgan (Thu, 3 Oct 2019 at 2:14 PM)

To whom it may concern,

It has come to my attention that Sofia Aragon, a candidate for the Burien City Council has violated Washington State's campaign finance laws again (**RCW 42.17A**). The details of these violations are as follows:

1) Illegal contribution of funds from another candidate's committee (Violation of RCW 42.17A.430(8) and WAC 390-16-234 (3))

Aragon's campaign has provided an illegal contribution from her politician's political committee to another political committee, which is a clear violation of **RCW 42.17A.430(8)** and a clear violation of **WAC 390-16-234 (3).** According to Schilling's own campaign finance filings (See **PDC Report # 100933555**), he received \$100 from the "Sophia for Burien" political campaign on 9/20/19. Please note that the address provided for this contribution also matches the address of the Sofia for Burien campaign (See **PDC Report # 100933908**, for reference). This is an illegal use of campaign funds for the Aragon campaign and while it has yet to be

reported on her campaign expenditure reports, it must be returned to her campaign or forfeit to the state.

Please note, this candidate has already been reminded by the PDC to remain compliant with the statute (See **PDC Case #55339).**

Please let me know if you need additional information.

Best Regards,

Glen Morgan

What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public?

Political campaigns should not be allowed to make illegal contributions to other political campaigns

List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found.

All PDC documents are referenced by tracking number in the body of the complaint

List of potential witnesses with contact information to reach them.

candidate, their treasurer and committee members and the recipient candidate should be contacted

Complaint Certification:

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that information provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.